WFRD HANOVER NH
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST
4TH QUARTER 2022

All programs were titled "Commonwealth Journal”, were 30 minutes long,
and ran at 6:30 AM on Sundays.

DATE

10/2

10/9

10/16

10/23

10/30

11/6

11/13

11/20

11/27

12/4

12/11

12/18

12/25

ISSUE

Racism

Music

Education

War

Sexual dynamics

Marketing

Politics

Religious tolerance

War and racism

Fear

Renassiance fairs

Terrorism

Palestine and Israel

DESCRIPTION

Keorapetse Kgositsile, poet laureate of
South Africa, describes the fight against
apartheid

Filmmaker Rod Stegman and Club 47 program
director Betsy Siggins discuss the
development of folk-rock.

Advocate Peter Berlandi speaks about the
state of public higher education.

Writer Maxine Hong Kingston discussses
war, peace, trauma, and recovery

Author Hannah Blank discusses the
history of heterosexuality.

Dr. Susan Lynn of Harvard Medical School
examines the effects of marketing on
children.

Carol Hardy-Fanta, director of the Center
for Woman in Politics and Public Policy
at UMass Boston talks about the role of
women in politics.

Pastor James Willye & Imam Muhammad Ashafa
discuss what they call "respectful
coexistence".

Dr. Paul Watanabe of UMass Boston describes
the internment of Japanese-Americans during
World War

Prof James Green of UMass Boston examines
the widespread fear of anarchy during the
Gilded Age.

Actor Rush Pierson talks about renaissance
fairs.

Prof Rajini Shrikanth UMass Boston examines
the events of September 11, 2001 and their
aftermath.

Dr. Laila Farsakh UMass Boston describes
the Palestinian quest for statehood.



