## WFRD HANOVER NH QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 4TH QUARTER 2022

All programs were titled "Commonwealth Journal", were 30 minutes long, and ran at 6:30 AM on Sundays.

DATE	ISSUE	DESCRIPTION
10/2	Racism	Keorapetse Kgositsile, poet laureate of South Africa, describes the fight against apartheid
10/9	Music	Filmmaker Rod Stegman and Club 47 program director Betsy Siggins discuss the development of folk-rock.
10/16	Education	Advocate Peter Berlandi speaks about the state of public higher education.
10/23	War	Writer Maxine Hong Kingston discussses war, peace, trauma, and recovery
10/30	Sexual dynamics	Author Hannah Blank discusses the history of heterosexuality.
11/6	Marketing	Dr. Susan Lynn of Harvard Medical School examines the effects of marketing on children.
11/13	Politics	Carol Hardy-Fanta, director of the Center for Woman in Politics and Public Policy at UMass Boston talks about the role of women in politics.
11/20	Religious tolerance	Pastor James Willye & Imam Muhammad Ashafa discuss what they call "respectful coexistence".
11/27	War and racism	Dr. Paul Watanabe of UMass Boston describes the internment of Japanese-Americans during World War II
12/4	Fear	Prof James Green of UMass Boston examines the widespread fear of anarchy during the Gilded Age.
12/11	Renassiance fairs	Actor Rush Pierson talks about renaissance fairs.
12/18	Terrorism	Prof Rajini Shrikanth UMass Boston examines the events of September 11, 2001 and their aftermath.
12/25	Palestine and Israel	Dr. Laila Farsakh UMass Boston describes the Palestinian quest for statehood.